

#### **Executive Summary**

## H.B. 2.4: A Bill For Designating The President As Liaison To The Strategic Planning Committee Of Criswell College.

In order to strengthen the role, provide greater consistency and to ensure longevity the House of Representatives see's fit to include "Liaison To The Strategic Planning Committee of Criswell College" as part of the duties of the Office of The Student Government President.



#### H.B. 2.4

### A Bill For Designating The President As Liaison To The Strategic Planning Committee Of Criswell College

Authors: REPRESENTATIVE STACY HORTON & DILLON MILLER,

**Sponsors:** SPEAKER OMAR RIVERA

WHEREAS, In the previous session of Government by informal vote the House of Representatives approved the President to nominate a sitting House member to the position of Liaison To The Strategic Planning Committee. The House then formally approved the Presidents appointment;

WHEREAS, Moving forward in an effort to strengthen the role, provide greater consistency, and ensure longevity the House has deemed it necessary to take action in determining this a more consistent role; and,

**WHEREAS,** In consistent with the Student Government Constitution the House recognizes the President as main advocate of the student body; and,

WHEREAS, Part of the role of the President and listed in the duties of the Office of President shall be the Student Governments Liaison to the Strategic Planning Committee of Criswell College; and,

WHEREAS, The President shall be responsible for delivering a monthly report on the work of the Strategic Planning Committee to the House of Representatives; and therefore,

**BE IT RESOLVED,** The Student Government Association of Criswell College supports A Bill For Designating The President As Liaison To The Strategic Planning Committee Of Criswell College; and therefore,

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a copy of this Bill be sent to the SGA President, the Chief Justice, every member of the House and the College's Director of Institutional Effectiveness & Research Mr. Winston Hottman.



# THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF CRISWELL COLLEGE

### IN ITS SECOND SESSION BEGUN AND HELD IN THE CITY OF DALLAS TEXAS

# A BILL FOR DESIGNATING THE PRESIDENT AS LIASON TO THE STRATEGIC PLANNING COMMITTEE OF CRISWELL COLLEGE

Speaker of the House of Representatives

On Ro

President of the Student Government Association

APPROVED

VETO